

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form I-129, Petition for a Nonimmigrant Worker
OMB Number: 1615-0009
12/06/2023

Reason for Revision: Skinny Rule

Project Phase: Simultaneous G-1056, USCIS Director's Office Review, and DHS OGC Review

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 11/30/2025

Edition Date 05/31/2023

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 13-14, H Classification Supplement to Form I-129	[Page 13] ... h. H-3 Special education exchange visitor program 5. If you selected a. or d. in Item Number 4., and are filing an H-1B cap petition (including a petition under the U.S. advanced degree exemption), provide the beneficiary Confirmation Number from the H-1B Registration Selection Notice for the beneficiary named in this petition (if applicable). 6. Are you filing this petition on behalf of a beneficiary subject to the Guam-CNMI cap exemption under Public Law 110-229? Yes No ...	[Page 13] ... h. H-3 Special education exchange visitor program 5. If you selected a. or d. in Item Number 4., and are filing an H-1B cap petition (including a petition under the U.S. advanced degree exemption): a. Provide the Beneficiary Confirmation Number from the H-1B Registration Selection Notice for the beneficiary named in this petition (if applicable). Confirmation Number [Page 13] b. Provide the beneficiary's passport or travel document number, country of issuance, and expiration date for the passport or travel document used at the time of registration. Passport or Travel Document Number Country of Issuance Expiration Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 6. Are you filing this petition on behalf of a beneficiary subject to the Guam-CNMI cap exemption under Public Law 110-229? Yes No ...

Page 20-21, Section 3. Numerical Limitation Information	[Page 20] Section 3. Numerical Limitation Information 1. Specify the type of H-1B petition you are filing. (select only one box): a. CAP H-1B Bachelor's Degree b. CAP H-1B U.S. Master's Degree or Higher c. CAP H-1B1 Chile/Singapore d. CAP Exempt ...	[Page 20] Section 3. Numerical Limitation Information 1. Specify the type of H-1B petition you are filing. (select only one box): a. Cap H-1B Bachelor's Degree b. Cap H-1B U.S. Master's Degree or Higher c. Cap H-1B1 Chile/Singapore d. Cap Exempt ...
---	--	--